
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZET'l'E. 1621 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DLVlSION-continued. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. Annnal Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 
Department and Position. ~-----·-· In-

------- ___ Minimum. lMaximum. cremen to. 

Department and Position. Jn. 
Minimum.lMaximum. cremcmil. 

MARINE. 

Boatmen 
Boatmen and Launch-drivers 
Harbourmasters .. 
Inspector of Fisheries 
Lighthouse Expert 
Light keepers 
Assistant Lightkeepers 
Probationary Lightkeeper 

£ 
140 
140 
240 
180 
270 
165* 
125* 

£ £ 
160 5 
170 5 
300 10 
200 IO 
300 IO 
205* I 5 
155* 5 
115* 

- i I . I 

MARINE-continued. 
£ £ £ rr 

Manager, Salmon-station, Hakatara- 205* 250* 5 
mea 

Assi~ta.nt Manager, S:>lmon-station, 1 150 170 5 
Hakataramoa 

Signalmen-
1st Grade 170 200 5 
2nd Grad~ 130 160 5 

i Storeman and Carpenter 180 220 5 

' -------- ··-·--------- - -- ------------------
• Deduction made for house. 

MENTAL HOSPITALS. 
NOTR.-Promotion of Probationers to Juniors and of Juniors to Senior Xurses and Attendants follows examination at the end of tlrst 

and third year respectively. Under special circumstances, Juniors unsuccessful at examination may pass to tho rank of 8cnior at the end 
of four years. 

Where £5 annual increments are shown against any class of tradesmen in this list increments of £10 may be given in special cases. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

1 ·Mlnlmum.f Maximum.1 
----------------------c 

Department and Posiiion. Annual Ineremen'-. 

MENTAL HOSPITA.l.S. 

Attendant, Head--
1st Grade* .. 
2nd Grade* .. 

Attendant, Charge (acting as Deputy Head Attendant)• 

Attendant, Charge* 
Attendant, Senior (acting De nty Charge Attendant)* 

Attendant, Senior* 
Attendant, Junior* 
Attendant, Probationer* 
Attendants with special qualifications not more than 

Deputy Head Attendants and not less than £5 
above ordinary scale. 

Ba.ker-
lst Grade 
2nd Grade .. 

Butcher 
Chief Engineers 

Engineers 
Cook and Baker at 'l'okanui* 
Cook, Male-

1st Grade* .. 
2nd Grade* .. 

Cook, Fema.le
- 1st Grado* 

2nd Grado* .. 
3rd Grade* .. 

Farm-manager 
Farm Overseer* 
Fa.rm Hand-

1st Grad,• .. 
2nd Grade* .. 
3rd Grade• .. 

Fishermen, 1st Grade* 
Housemaid (also may be Wardmaid)* 
Laundresses-

1st Grade* .. 
2nd Grade* .. 
3rd Grade* .. 

Manager, Home for Defectives, Richmond• 
Matrons-

1st Grade* .. 
2nd Gr. de* .. 
3rd Grade* .. 
4th Grade* .. 

Nurses, Charge (acting as Deputy Matron)* 

Nurse, Ch~rge* 
Nurse, Senior (acting as Deputy Charge)* .. 

Nurse, Senior* 
Nurse, Junior* 
Nurse, Probationer* 
Poultryman* 
Storekeeper 

£ 

270 
230 

145 

130 
120 

155 
140 

250 
150 

180 
165 

105 
95 
82 

130 
150 

150 

100 

80 

200 
180 
165 
145 

100 

90 
85 

130 
140 

£ 

285 
245 
175 

170 
145 

140 
125 
115 

170 
150 
135 
325 
275 
135 

195 
175 

115 
100 
90 

150 
165 

125 
115 
llO 
160 

70 

llO 
95 
90 

175 

220 
195 
175 
160 
ll5 

llO 
95 

£9210s. 

80 
140 
180 

I 

i £5. 
I £5. 
, £5 per annum more than ordinary saiary 

as Charge Attendant, rising to a maximum 
of £175. 

£ii. 
£5 per annum more than ordinary s,ilary 

as Senior Attendant, rising to a maximum 
of £145. 

£15. 
£5. 

1 of £5 and l of £10. 
£5. 
Fixed. 
With quarters, &c., value £100 per annum. 

£5. 
£5. 

£5. 
£5. 
£3. 
£5; with quarters, &c., value £100 per annum. 
£5. 

Fixed 1 
,, ~£30 deducted if found. 
" ) 

£5; with bonus for catch. 

£5. 

£5. 
Fixed. 

£..'i. 
£5. 
£5. 
£5. 
£5 per annum more than ordinary salary 

aa Charge Nurse, rising to a maximum of 
£115. 

£5. 
£2 10s. per annum more than ordinary salary, 

rising to a maximum of £95. 
£2 10.,. 

£5. 
£5. 

• Deduction ma.de from salary in accordance with scale. 


