April 28.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued.

Desistant and Desition	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual		Yearly Rate of Pay.		Anna
Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	In- crements.	Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	In- crements.
Marine.	£	£	£	MARINE—continued.	£	£	£
Boatmen	140	160	5	Manager, Salmon-station, Hakatara-	205*	250*	5
Boatmen and Launch-drivers	140	170	5	mea	1		
Harbourmasters	240	300	10	Assistant Manager, Salmon-station,	150	170	5
Inspector of Fisheries	180	20 0	10	Hakataramea			
Lighthouse Expert	270	300	10	Signalmen-			
Lightkeepers	165*	205*	5	Ist Grade	170	200	5
Assistant Lightkeepers	125*	155*	5	2nd Grade	130	160	5
Probationary Lightkeeper		115*	••	Storeman and Carpenter	180	220	5

* Deduction made for house.

MENTAL HOSPITALS.

NOTE.—Promotion of Probationers to Juniors and of Juniors to Senior Nurses and Attendants follows examination at the end of first and third year respectively. Under special circumstances, Juniors unsuccessful at examination may pass to the rank of Senior at the end of four years. Where £5 annual increments are shown against any class of tradesmen in this list increments of £10 may be given in special cases.

					ate of Pay.		
Department and Position.				Minimum	. Maximum.	Annual Increments.	
Мві	NTAL HO	SPITALS.					
Attendant, Head				£	£		
lat Grade*				270	285	£5.	
lst Grade* 2nd Grade*	••			0.00	$\frac{285}{245}$	£5.	
Attendant, Charge (act	ing an D				175	£5 per annum more than ordinary salar	
Thougand, Onargo (act	111g as 12	oputy noad	11000111101110		170	as Charge Attendant, rising to a maximum of £175.	
Attendant, Charge*	••			145	170	fő.	
Attendant, Senior (act	ing De	uty Charge	Attendant)		145	£5 per annum more than ordinary salar	
	ing Do	aty charge			110	as Senior Attendant, rising to a maximum of £145.	
Attendant, Senior*				130	140	£5.	
Attendant, Junior* Attendant, Probatione Attendants with specie				1 100	125	£5.	
Attendant, Probatione	r*	••			115		
Attendants with speci	al qualif	ications no	t more than				
Deputy Head Atte	ndants	and not le	ess than fi			•	
above ordinary scale Baker							
lst Grade	••			155	170	l of £5 and l of £10.	
2nd Grade	•••	••		140	150	£5.	
Butcher		••		140	135	Fixed.	
				250	325	With quarters, &c., value £100 per annum.	
Chief Engineers Engineers	• •			150	275	-	
Cook and Baker at To	kanni*				135	7 7 77 77 77	
Cook, Male-	Kanui	••	•• ••		100		
				180	195	£5.	
lst Grade* 2nd Grade*	••	••	•••••••	100	175	£5.	
Cook, Female—	••	••	••••••	105	175	т о.	
_ 1st Grade*				105	115	£5.	
2nd Grade*	••	••		95	100	£5.	
3rd Grade*				82	90	£3.	
Farm-manager				130	150	£5; with quarters, &c., value £100 per annum	
Farm Overseer*				150	165	£5.	
Farm Hand-	••	••			100		
1st Grade*		••			125	Fixed	
2nd Grade*					115	$,, \rightarrow \pm 30$ deducted if found.	
3rd Grade*					110		
Fishermen, 1st Grade*				150	160	£5; with bonus for catch.	
Housemaid (also may		dmaid)*			70	····,	
Laundresses-		,					
1st Grade*				100	110	£5.	
2nd Grade*					95		
3rd Grade*		••		80	90	£5.	
Manager, Home for D		s, Richmone			175	Fixed.	
lst Grade*				200	220	£5.	
				180	195	£5.	
2nd Gr de* 3rd Grade* 4th Grade*				1.05	$175 \\ 175$	£5.	
4th Grade*		••		145	160	£5.	
Nurses, Charge (acting	as Den	uty Matron	.)*		115	£5 per annum more than ordinary salar	
tursos, onargo (acome	, 20 2 9p		,			as Charge Nurse, rising to a maximum of £115.	
Nurse, Charge*		••		100	110	£5.	
Nurse, Senior (acting	as Deput	ty Charge)*			95	£2 10s. per annum more than ordinary salary	
	1	,				rising to a maximum of £95.	
Nurse, Senior* Nurse, Junior* Nurse, Probationer*	••	••		90	£92 10s.	£2 10×.	
Nurse, Junior*	••	••		85			
		••			80		
Poultryman*		••		130	140	£5.	
Storekeeper				140	180	£5.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							

 $\ensuremath{^*}\xspace$ Deduction made from salary in accordance with scale.